

# Town Of Crown Point

MONITOR BAY PARK



"BIRTHPLACE OF THE ELECTRIC AGE"
PENFIELD HOMESTEAD MUSEUM - 1828

FORT ST. FREDERIC

IRONVILLE, CROWN POINT, NY

#### TOWN SUPERVISOR

CHARLES W. HARRINGTON TEL. 518-597-3035

#### TOWN COUNCIL

SHERLENE BARROWS JOHN WAYMAN TARA PETERS WALTER WORTH

#### TOWN CLERK

LINDA WOODS TEL, 518-597-3235

#### CLERK TO SUPERVISOR

KIMBERLY WOODS TEL. 518-597-3035

#### ASSESSOR

TEL. 518-597-4140

#### JUSTICE

ARTHUR S. MICLETTE TEL. 518-597-4144

#### WATER/SEWER SUPT.

GARY ALLEN TEL. 518-597-4350

# **Employment Opportunity**

**TITLE:** ASSISTANT WASTEWATER/WATER

TREATMENT OPERATOR

STATUS: PART-TIME (BACK-UP)
SALARY: TO BE DETERMINED

**LOCATION:** TOWN OF CROWN POINT WATER AND SEWER

**DEPARTMENT** 

## **JOB SUMMARY:**

The work involves responsibility for the daily operation, maintenance, and repair of the municipal water and pump facilities, distribution and collection systems. This position is required to perform in the absence of the Chief Operator.

There are no set hours for this position but would need to cover if the Chief operator is sick, on leave, or required to be on call.

### **MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS:**

Qualified Candidates must have a High School Diploma or New York State Equivalency Diploma and meet the minimum licensure requirements for wastewater treatment per NYS DEC requirements.

Wastewater: Grade 1 minimum

Water: C-Plant or Distribution System (Grade C

preferred, but not required for appointment)

# SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS:

Candidates must be eligible for appropriate New York State Driver's License

Posting Date: 08/19/2024

**Application Deadline:** 08/30/2024

**All Interested Applicants Please Contact:** 

CHIEF OPERATOR: GARY ALLEN EMAIL: CPWWTP@HOTMAIL.COM WATER/SEWER CLERK: KIM WOODS

EMAIL: SUPERVISORSCLERK@TOWNOFCROWNPOINTNY.GOV